



Reference: FOI-254

**Request:**

Under the Freedom of Information Act can I ask for the following information from your authority on homelessness amongst 18–24-year-olds.

I would like to request the information in questions 1-3 for the past 5 years - per year

Within your local authority, how many 18–24-year-olds:

1. Presented themselves as homeless, or at risk of homelessness
2. Were subsequently assessed under the Housing Act 1996
3. Were subsequently accepted as statutorily homeless and owed a duty

**Response:**

1. 2018-2019: 435  
2019-2020: 436  
2020-2021: 368  
2021-2022: 442  
2022-2023: 399 (as of 03/02/2023)
2. 2018-2019: 141  
2019-2020: 157  
2020-2021: 175  
2021-2022: 212  
2022-2023: 138
3. 2018-2019: 134  
2019-2020: 154  
2020-2021: 169  
2021-2022: 207  
2022-2023: 138